
FAIR FARES METROCARD  
 
With the Fair Fares NYC MetroCard, New York City residents get a 50% discount on subway and bus 

fares. Pay-per-Ride, weekly unlimited, and monthly unlimited options are all available 
All Fair Fares NYC MetroCards come ready to add time and/or value.  

When you add time, you will be charged half the current price for the unlimited weekly or monthly 
option. When you add value, you will add the amount you choose to your card and the turnstile will only 

charge half the ride price from your card. 
 

Eligibility Information for Fair Fares NYC 
 

You might be eligible for Fair Fares MetroCard if you meet all of the following criteria: 

A resident of one of the five (5) boroughs of New York City ​and 
Between the ages of 18 and 64 ​and 

Not currently participating in any other reduced-fare MetroCard program ​and 
Your Pre-Tax annual household income is at or below the limits on the table below: 

 

Persons in Household  Income  Persons in Household  Income 

1  $12,760  5  $30,680 

2  $17,240  6  $35,160 

3  $21,720  7  $39,640 

4  $26,200  8  $44,120 

 
*To make sure if you qualify please visit ​http://tiny.cc/fairfaresnyc​* 

 
Based on the information provided on this page, if you think you qualify for Fair Fares NYC MetroCard, log on to ACCESS HRA at 

www.nyc.gov/accesshra to check your eligibility status. If you need assistance or have questions, please call 311 
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